BREVAN HOWARD

Brevan Howard Capital Management Limited

6th Floor 37 Esplanade St Helier Jersey JE2 3QA Channel Islands

T +44 (0)1534 605400 F +44 (0)1534 605401 www.brevanhoward.com

Thursday 19 September 2024

Send to: The International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc. - protocol@isda.org

Dear Sirs.

ISDA Master FX Novation and Cancellation Protocol - Adherence

The purpose of this letter is to confirm our adherence to the ISDA Master FX Novation and Cancellation Protocol as published by the International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc. in association with The Foreign Exchange Committee on March 25, 2011 (the "Protocol"). This letter constitutes an Adherence Letter as referred to in the Protocol. The definitions and provisions contained in the Protocol are incorporated into this Adherence Letter, which will supplement and form part of the Master Agreement or any Stand-Alone Confirmation (now or in the future) between us and each other Adhering Party.

1. Specified Terms

The terms of Annex 1 shall apply.

2. Appointment as Agent and Release

We hereby appoint ISDA as our agent for the limited purposes of the Protocol and accordingly we waive, and hereby release ISDA from, any rights, claims, actions or causes of action whatsoever (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) arising out of or in any way relating to this Adherence Letter or our adherence to the Protocol or any actions contemplated as being required by ISDA.

3. Contact Details

Our contact details for purposes of this Adherence Letter are:

Name: Reamonn O'Sullivan

Address: 37 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey, JE2 3QA

Telephone: +44 (0)1534 605400

Fax: +44 (0)1534 605401

E-mail: bhcompliance@brevanhoward.com

We consent to the publication of the conformed copy of this letter by ISDA and to the disclosure by ISDA of the contents of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Brevan Howard Capital Management Limited as sole general partner of Brevan Howard Capital Management LP as manager of the funds listed in the appendix hereto

Ву:

Name: Ryan Kennelly Title: Director

Appendix

BREVAN HOWARD TRADING OPPORTUNITIES (CREDIT DISPERSION) SP

213800UKVG
BH TEKMERION MASTER FUND LIMITED

213800OUEW
BREVAN HOWARD TRADING OPPORTUNITIES (VOLATILITY) SP

213800V1S7A
Brevan Howard Trading Opportunities (Japan) SP

2138004M3C
BREVAN HOWARD TRADING OPPORTUNITIES (CASH PLUS) SP

21380062F2T
BREVAN HOWARD TRADING OPPORTUNITIES (EUROPEAN STEEPENER) SP

2138007NMK
BREVAN HOWARD TRADING OPPORTUNITIES (CMBX) SP

213800USZZ

213800UKVGZFE7GUOI37 213800OUEWMT91922662 213800V1S7A6MRVUE245 2138004M3CYWFFV8G617 21380062F2TOBTTVKX32 2138007NMKYMMYODOB47 213800U3SZ23X1D2JH74